DATE: April 18, 2024

TO: Isanti County News Fax 689-4372

FROM: Diane Carpenter Athens Township Clerk

Please run the following notice under Public Notices as shown below. Please bill to Athens Township in care of Diane Carpenter 145 – 261st Ave NW Isanti, MN 55040. If you have questions, please feel free to call me at 763-444-5734.

Please run in the April 25th issue

Athens Township Cleanup Day

Athens Township will hold its annual Cleanup Day on Saturday May 4, 2024 from 8-Noon at the town hall. Prices will be posted on the Website and at the town hall. Cash or checks only, no cards. Proof of Residency in the township will be required and lunch will be served. Items not accepted include hazardous waste, propane tanks, paint, glass, newspaper, household garbage, etc. The township reserves the right to refuse acceptance of any material from anyone unable to show adequate proof of residence.

Diane Carpenter Clerk of Athens Township